
Kraemer, Janine-
From: Kraemer, Janine 
Sent: Wednesday, November 08, 2006 9:05 AM 
To: 'Ann icella .Alan@epamail.epa.gov' 
Cc: Burson, Lu 
Subject: RE: Attn: Alan Annicella 

I spoke to this gentleman also. I inspected HOWCO in August and the tanks are empty and 
they have not begun operating (which I explained to Mr. Harrison). I suspect the water in the 
pipe is from the tank farm containment area. Once again, the tanks are empty, so the water is 
rain water. I am looking at the pies and I really don't see any problems. The tanks around the 
property aren 't a problem cuz they are empty. We plan on inspecting them when they become 
operational some time later this year. Maybe when EPA comes down for their visit, we can 
swing by and put your minds at rest as well. 

Janine 

----·-Original Message----­
From: Annicella.Alan@epamail.epa.gov [mailto :Annicella.Alan@epamail.epa.gov] 
Sent: Wednesday, November 08, 2006 8:45 AM 
To: Kraemer, Janine; ssd455ta@msn.com 
Cc: Burson, Lu: Smith.Quantindra@epamail.epa.gov 
Subject: Fw: Attn: Alan Annicella 

Hello Stuart, 

Thank you for the note. As you and I discussed previously on the phone, the EPA works in 
conjunction with the Florida Department of Environmental Protection (FDEP). The Central 
District (CD) of the FDEP performs inspections of facilities such as this, and has the ability to 
enforce not only Federal rules and regulations, but also enforces a set of State rules and 
regulations regarding facilities such as this. 

I hud a discussion with Ms. Janine Kraemer (407.864.7555) of the CD of the FDEP and she 
informed me that the FDEP is aware of the construction of the facility. Since the facility is in 
their regulatory district of the FDEP, I am forwarding this information you have supplied to 
her for her investigation. 

Any reports or documents the facility in question has submitted to the State, or documents or 
reports the State has created and sent to the facility are available for your review. You may 
contact the FDEP directly to request a review of documents relating to this facility, or you may 
make a request through this website: 
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http://myfloridalegal.com/Contact.nsf/Contact?OpenForm&Section=Public_Records 

I will keep in contact with Janine to discuss her findings. Should you have questions regarding 
this matter, please feel free to contact me directly. 

Thanks and have a great day! 

Alan A. Annicella 
EPA Region 4 
~~CRA Enforcement & Compliance Branch 
Phone 404.562.8610 
Fax 404.562.8566 
----- Forwarded by Alan Annicella/R4/USEPA/US on 11108/2006 08:31 AM 

Stuart C
 
Harrison
 
<ssd455ta@msn.co To
 
m> Alan Annicella/R4/USEPA/US@EPA
 

cc
 
11107/2006 11:56
 
PM Subject
 

Attn: Alan Annicella 

Hello, 

This is regarding the polluting that has been going on at more than one Howco Environmental 
Oil facility. The following pictures are of the plant located on state road 40 in Astor Florida. 

Please see site layout included in this e-mail 

A: There are used, cut open oil tanks that have now filled up with rainwater and overflow onto 
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the ground whenever it rains The lot is full of used truck oil and fuel tanks laying on the ground. 
There are leaking oil trucks and cut up oil tanker truck parts lying upside down on the dirt 
leaking oil and contaminated water into our aquifer. 
B: Concrete pad to install boiler. ( not permitted?)
 
C: Installing boiler OUT-side of the containment area so leakage will flow into our aquifer.
 
Never mind fire or explosion. We are surrounded by National Forest, Lake George, and less
 
than 1/4 mi Ie from the St.
 
Johns River.
 
D & E: Sump pumps are automatic and pump all water and oil out onto the ground and residential
 
back yards, then into our drinking water and aquifer, by-passing the system intentionally.
 
F: These tanks are all used and were coated in sludge and contamination and were "washed out"
 
with water and pumped directly onto the ground into residential back yards and into our
 
aquifer. The tanks laying on their side in the containment area #1 were painted with lead paint
 
and it was all ground off and pumped out with the rest of the water in the containment area #1
 
onto residential back yards and into our drinking water and aquifer.
 
G: They breached the fence and property line into private residential wetland property with a
 
9iant loader and mowed down trees, brush and all without permission.
 
H: This is where they try to get sneaky. They buried the pump line under ground from the
 
vehicle off-load containment area #2 to the property line to automatically pump the
 
contcmincted water onto neighboring residential property, into our drinking water and aquifer,
 
with no recovery system in place other than blatant disregard for the rules, laws or regulations.
 
I: Installed temporary office ( without permit? ) with 3 buildings on one septic grinder, which is
 
another of many examples of Howcos utter disregard for the environment, the people of this
 
community and the rule of law.
 

Things like this have been going on at the Astor plant for 9 years! 
I-Iowco has other plants in Florida with violations and lawsuits going on right now, and they're 
just getting started here! 

I'm asking that you help us. I hope a total disaster doesn 't have to happen before something 
is done to save this little forest and river community. I have many people of resource who will 
support, corroborate and witness these allegations. I will be informing the County Department 
of Health and I've considered the news organizations as an option. I'm hoping your agency will 
step in and at least hold Howco accountable. 
Thank you so much for your time and patience(See attached file: 
MVC-250F.JPG)(See attached file: MVC-251F.JPG)(See attached file: 
M\lC-253F.JPG)(See attached file: MVC-254F.JPG)(See attached file: 
MVC-257F.JPG)(See attached file: HE1.bmp)(See attached file: HE2.bmp) (See attached file: 
MVC-238F.JPG)(See attached file: MVC-239F.JPG)(See attached file: MVC-244F.JPG)(See 
attached file: MVC-245F.JPG)(See attached file: Howcolayout.jpg) 
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Kraemer, Janine._--------------------------------------­
From: Annicella.Alan@epamail .epa .gov 
Sent: Monday, November 13. 2006 10:04 AM 
To: Kraemer, Janine 
Subject: Fw: Attn: Alan Annicella 

Attachments: MVC-355F.JPG 

~./. 

f\1VC-355F.JPG (61 

KB) Here they are ... I was awaiting his response... 

Thanks and have a great day! 

Alan A. Annicella 
EPA Region 4 
RCRA Enforcement & Compliance Branch 
Phone 404.562.8610 
Fax 404.562.8566 
-_._-- Forwarded by Alan Annicella/R4/USEPA/US on 11/13/2006 10:03 AM 

Stuart C 
Harrison 
<ssd455ta@msn.co To 
m> Alan Annicella/R4/USEPA/US@EPA 

cc 
11/10/2006 09:55 
AM Subject 

RE: Fw: Attn: Alan Annicella 

Alan, 

mailto:ssd455ta@msn.co


Just as I was afraid of, someone has alerted Howco. I think it's more than just an amazing 
co-incidence that Howco is rushing around trying to hide the things I took pictures of and 
listed in my e-mail to you. Look at the pic I took 10 minutes ago... Only one came out. Thanks 

(See attached file: MVC-355F.JPG) 
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Kraemer. Janine-
From: Annicella.Alan@epamail.epa.gov 
Sent: Wednesday, November 15, 2006 8:57 AM 
To: Stuart C Harrison 
Cc: Kraemer, Janine 
Subject: RE: Fw: Attn: Alan Annicella 

Hello Stuart, 

Thanks for the note. Based on information that was provided to me by the State, it is believed 
that the tanks you observed were empty. Is there the chance that what you saw being emptied 

. ?wcs rain. 

After the alleged dumping, was there any oil staining on the ground visible? Spilled oil typically 
leaves a mark. If so, this may be visible and it may be possible for you to snap a picture. 

Additionally, information you provided to me previously and confirmed by the State of Florida, 
this facility was not operating (accepting oil) when these photos were taken. It is my 

un.derstanding that they began operation this week, subsequent to you taking the photos. Is 
this information correct? 

This email is being sent to the State of Florida regulatory district in which this facility lies to 
ensure that they have the same information as I have. 

Thanks and have a great day! 

Alan A. Annicella 
EPA Region 4 

RCRA Enforcement & Compliance Branch 
Phone 404.562.8610 

Fox 404.562.8566 

Stuart C
 
Harrison
 
<ssd455ta@msn.co To
 

m> Alan Annicella/R4/USEPA/US@EPA
 

cc 
11/14/2006 10:48 
PM Subject
 

RE: Fw: Attn: Alan Annicella
 

1 

mailto:ssd455ta@msn.co


-

Kraemer, Janine---........._-----------------------------------­
From: Annicella.Alan@epamail.epa.gov 
Sent: Wednesday, November 15, 2006 7:46 AM 
To: Kraemer, Janine 
Subject: Fw: Attn: Alan Annicella 

FYI... Stuart's response... Please refresh my memory... You stated that they are not operating
 
and the tanks they have are clean...
 
Correct?
 

Thanks and have a great day!
 

Alan A. Annicella
 
EPA Region 4
 
RCRA Enforcement & Compliance Branch
 
Phone 404.562.8610
 
Fox 404.562.8566
 
-_._-- Forwarded by Alan Annicella/R4/USEPA/US on 11/15/2006 07:44 AM
 

Stuart C
 
Harrison
 
<ssd455ta@msn.co To
 
m> Alan Annicella/R4/USEPA/US@EPA
 

cc
 
11/14/2006 10:48
 
PM Subject
 

RE: Fw: Attn: Alan Annicella 

Hi Alan, 
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Hi Alan, 

The two individual photos I just sent you were of the front loader lifting one end of a cut 
open oil tank, full of contaminated water, and dumping it directly onto the ground (towards and 
into my back yard) and into our aquifer. This is 1 or 2 days after sending you a picture of that 
por-ticulcr oil tank which I told you was full of oil and sludge contaminated water and overflows 
onto the ground when it rains and into our aquifer that we drink out of and bathe in. I 
personally find something very wrong with this.... Do You???? The people are all standing in the 
photos looking in the tank AFTER tipping it up to empty it. One guy is standing to the left of 
the tank looking up as the loader tips the tank up on end to empty the contaminated water onto 
the ground. 

If any other pictures were worth sending, I would have sent them. Some pictures come out 
good, some don't show much of anything. Some show activity like the two I sent you. They 
emptied and moved all the oil tanks into the corner and you have pictures of them doing it taken 
seconds apart from eachother, right from my carport. I can't be watching every second, but 
I'll send you what I get. Thanks 
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-01 Services
 
';Z:J<: e~•s : c·	 r 
t~n~, ... . . ,,;1 
;' ~~~t~ l r-ti t~ ~'h · '\ . 

"<{~ ~~~f.5H : 

Fax Transmission 
Howeo,Environmental Services 
3701 Central Avenue 
St. Petersburg, FL. 33713 
(727) 327-8467
 
Fax (727) 321-6213
 

To: Jeanine Kramer	 Date: August 3, 2006 

Company: FDEP Orlando District 

Fax # : 407-893 -3167	 Pages: ---.8. including cover sheet 

From: Michael Wolfe 

Subject:	 HOWCO Environmental Services . 
Analysis of Water from the Unused Tank at the Astor Facili..1Y 

Comments: 

Jeanine, 

We 81'e sending you the analysis of the rain water that was contained in the 
unused tank at the Astor Facility. When the tank was being moved the rain 
water was discharged to grade. A sample was collected and the attached 
analysis will verify that the water was uncontaminated. 

If there are any other questions please do not hesitate to contact me . 

~#
Mike Wolfe 
HOWeO Environmental Services 



----
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.".'··;;ii·~~~,~ .\~PES Phoria!> E.J:v!roJlme..tal Sr~t:r5, Inc.	 / : j;~,,,-
t . 

806 WUI O~acon Road. blctlAnd, F1JJ803. 'W) 6112-~897. Fall: (863) 683.321' 

ml_~a-UIJ 

POOHID: E84?2.5 

CERTIFICATE Of ANALYSIS 

CUeDI:	 HOWCO EovironwEDtal Srrvku
 
370I Central Ave.
 
St. Pelenburg. FL 33713
 

AUeatioo: Richard Dillen
 
!'Moe Jl/umbtt: 727-328-7403
 
Fax Number: 727·328-n82
 
Projecl Name: Astor
 
PrOJecl NII.nber: P.O. 1140029
 
ProJed LO"atlon: F1orh1a
 
Sampled By: T.H./HES
 
Date Sampled: 11/10/06 10.OOam
 
D~le Re.cd"",d: 11/13/06 11.l.101m
 
Dale Report~: 11114106
 
Lab . Report II; 111306-004
 

Project Description 
The analytical resultsfor the samplesidentified in [his reportwere submieed for analysis8S 

outlined by the attached Chain of Custody . The Inuits for me quality control samples were 
reviewed and found 10 meet the acceptance criteriafor precisionand accuracyDr propetly 
fJ<l!l~ed. Unless noted in this tepon or a case llaml ive. all data in this analytical repott is 
in compliance WilliNEUe Sbl)dards . This report may not be reproduced in part or whole 
without diepermission of PES, 

NOles: Sampleresultsreported at the PracticalQuantnanonLlmlt.(PQL) 
Samplereportedon DryWeighI basis. 

'--t;' /~1 qz­Al)P,..,,,ed B)': Robert Trsek
 
RobertTrsek, r.al)oratclry Director
 

If you haveany questior», the above name shou'dbe contacted 
at 863-682-5897 8;00 A.M. - 5:00 I'M M-F 

TUIQI p:\ln; 7	 rES Rc!"m; ~
 

Do" o...,;r..,. I
 
COC: I
 

S""'v!t LoS-'o , I
 

COC II 1)06-004	 Page I of 4 
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PES Pbosbb £IlYironroental Services. Inc, 

806Wesl De.«lD Ilolld • L.kclud, FI 33803. (8'3) 68~·S897. 

1IIl1I&~"" 

FOOH JD: W92S 

Fax: (863) (jS3'3279 

CERTIF1CATE OF ANALYSIS 
EPA 80ll» 

Sample 10: 
Samplt De5Cription I MatrllC: 
Sample Dakl 

P.repar:otioD D:lle I Metboo: 
Analysis Date I Method: 
BlIlCbNo. 
DDutlon: 

J 11306·J I 
A~Of 

11/10106 
11113106 
I JII4106 
1I 1306A 
I~ 

Water 
06:50 

IlU21B 

Aaalytrs: 
MTIlE 
Benzene 
TtJl ue ll~ 

Erhylbenzene 
M&P Xylelle 
oXylene 

Cas No. 
1634.Q4-4 
11.4 3-2 
IOB-8s-3 
100-4 1-4 
9~ -4 7 -6 

95-47-6 

Results 
10.0 U 
1.0 U 
2,0 U 
2.0 U 
2.0U 
1.0 U 

Units 
ugIL 
ugIL 
ug,IL 
\IgIL 
IJ~IL 

uglL 

MDL 
0.67 
0 36 
048 
OAS 
0.49 
0.28 

POL 
10.0 
/.0 
2.0 
2.0 
2.0 
l.O 

SDr\'(llI.~ 
0 ,:1,:1' Tritlucroeoluene 
4 ·Bromofluorobenzene 

~ R<co~O' 
99 
94 

Limits 

80-120 
8o- f20 

u =(.;~nd 2n¥1tfd b.t not Cltlt:lett 10U'l~ Itv(1 'bOW Alllllyxi MS 

coc. J IIJ06..()()4 Page 2 of4 . 
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_ ~ ,. .. "' , L' . 

"'2D. " ~· ~:: ;:.t '~· .PES 1'h05lab Environmental Services. Inc, fl~~'-;; · .: ... . 
806 Wet Buwu R~ • LalWaDd.F1J380J. (863)~2·5Il97. Fax: (86.') 633·3279 
lIU...............1J . 
FDOB ID: £84925 

C.F,:RTlFICA.TE or AN"LYSIS
 
General An"ylt:s (W~l Chunisky)
 

111306-11 58mplcID: 
Astor Storm Wate r Sample Deacnp!ioolMatrill: 
IIJl3/()6 08:30 Sample Date:
 

PreparahOD J>ale:
 \1113106 
11113/06 EPA 1664 Analysis Date/Mdbod:
 

BalcbNo.:
 109 
2.,.DUulion: 

Results UnitsAD.lyles : 
2.1 mslLHEM·SOT 

Analyst RV 

coc. 11 130()..()()4 Past 3 of 4 
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."r ....~i~: , 

'~!~1~""'~~:~ r : ~ 

~: .''''' .PES PhO$\ab F.J,..i,o~ntal S"rvico!.1, Inc. nH.~. . .t. . : ;' ;: .: ' ' ' ' 

806 w....Dc"".... Rl)all • J lcdanll, FI 33RO~. (~~) 6U·5tVT· Fa'" (lJ6J) 61J-l27'.....,......,.... 
FDOH 10: E84!J2S 

QUAUTY CONTROLDATA
 
EPA M~lhod 80218
 

SPIKE DATA (20 ug/L) 
Analysis Date: 11/14106 
Batch No. 111306A 

QMQC
 
l'araQ1~t~r CCV LIMITS Flag
 

MTBE 93
 80·120 
102 80-120 

Tolu~ne 102 SO·120
 
Ethylbenzene 102 80·120
 
M&PXylcne 102 80·120
 
OXyJenc 100 80·120
 

BcnullC 

tAll BLANK 
Aaaf)'si,s Dale: 11/14106 
BAICb No . 1I130M 

AoalYltll; CIQJIIo.. Res"lts Units
 
MTBE 1634·(}4...4 I.O.OU ugIL
 
Benzene 71-43-2 I.OU ugIL
 
Toluene 108·88·J 2.0 U ugIL
 
Elhylbtnzcnc 100-41 -4 2.0 V ugIL
 
Xylencs 95-47-6 3.0 V u~
 

S_"CAt• ~ RfCO\'tr} llo>ilJ
 

a,a.a-TrJfluof()(olucl1c 100 80·I:lO
 
4·BromofJuoroOcnz.ene 93 1l0·120
 

Ie Q"llft ~ rOl'f.lollltT\iU excHded 

rev ={ "Mlinu'ine: caUbUiton '\leTJtIUII('n . 

t} aCrrt'plNntlln;vyr,tcJhVt t'IOl tlt1tf1(;C) 1(\ ,tlf·Jt"'tJ ,\~~ . Analyst MS 

coc 1J130iS·()()4 P~e 4 of 4 
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DATA QUALIFlER CODES 

SYMBOL MEANING 

A	 Valuereponed is the arithmetic mean (Iverqe) of two or more det.mnioarioos. T\liI eodc ,ball be used if the reported value 
is the IVcrlae of resWllI for two or mole diliCll:te lIDlI seperatc samples . TheIc camples shall have be«I tJl'QCeesed and 
analyzed inde'pendently. Do nOI use chis code U the daca arc the result of replicate analysis on die same 5I.l11ple aliquot. 
ertTact 01'digeatate. 

H	 VailJe based OIl ficld lei!~lioo; remltlI may not be llCCIII'2te. This code shall be used if II field ~ test (i.e., 
field gas chromatograpll dala, immunOl8AY. vcndor-supplicd field kit, eee.) WB5 used to generatethe value and lhe field kit 
Of method has not been recognized by the lJepaftlt)trll .. cquivalcnt 10labotalOr:y methods. 

I	 The nported value is bctwMII !be IIbonJary method defectioo limit aDdthe I.~ practical qUIDtitation limit. 
J	 Eatimated~a1ue.. A "J" value shall beICCOmpmiod by a IW'fttive ~on for ilSuse. Where poMble, the orpnization 

,hall ~port wbethl!l' the actual v.. is .. than or grGatcr Ibm the reported value . '" "I" value shall not be IUCd liS a 
SII~ for te.. L, M, T, V, or Y, however. if Idditiooal reuoI1B eltilt for ideDtifyinS the value 3$ estimate (e.s~ matrix 
5Pitcd failoct to meet aa:cptance ctitfna), the "I" code may be edde4 to I K, L. M. T. v.. or Y. The following lire some 
eumples of narrative descriptiOOll that may llNXlIrlpIPy I "r code: 

Noknown qualitycontrolcritail cxill for the~1'01lClt; 

The reported value failed to .-oed the esubliabed quality control criteria for either precision or accuracy (the specific
r_i\ure lmI8t be id~tified); 

The uUlplc rnarrix intetfc,rcd wilh the abillry to make any ICCUllIte detenninltion; 
The data arc qucmaDable ~ of improper l.abontory or field protocols (e.g .• eompoeite sample was collected 
wlQd of a grab sample). 
The field CaljblBbOl1 verification did DOtmoet ~tn.tion aceep~e criteria. 

K	 Off·&calc low. Actual'value is Q)oWD 10be less Ihaa !be v.tue given. This code sbaU be I1&cG if: 
l. The value is 1CS5 than the 101Il'e.t~0II1tNJdBrd BIIddie calibnJiOll ~ illknown to be non-linear; or 
2. The: value itllmoW'l) 10 be leu tI1lUI the RpOrtcd vallie blUcd on sample size,dilntioo.
 
Thiscode shal.ll\Ot be usedto lq)(Xt vaJuellbat areICIRI thBnrhoIabor;atory practical qwmtitarioo.limit 01' laboratory method
 
detod:ionlimit.
 

L	 Off·scalehigh. Actual value i:l known to be gJ'eIlet thin value JiVml. To be wed "..hMl the concentntion of the analyte is 
above the lIccepcable 1~1 for quantitttiOll. (~ceodI die lineal range or IUihcrt calibration standard) aru:I the calibration 
curve is known to exhibit 8 neplive ddlection. 

M	 When reporting cbemiCIJ enaJy505: PJeStlClee of mllrrial is verified but not quantified; the actual value is less thin the value 
given.. The r"POr1l:d YlIlue IhaJl be thelaboratory pnlClicaJ quanti'-lion limit.This oodeshe!1 be used if the level is too low to 
permitlCCUnln: cpw1tificatio.o. ~ thc catimatedCOIICetUlItion is greater than the method detection limit. If the value is leiS 
than the method detection limit ese "I" below. 

N Presumptive evicblce ofpraca;e 01=atcriaI . Thi. qualifier 'MIl be uICd if: 
I. The COlDponenllwbeen lealativoly ideotifitdhued 0IlI1IIIlD spectraJ Iibmy ~ or . 
2. There i, All indication dlat abe aulyie i5 prnont, bat qualiry control ~uireo1ents for eonfinnatjon were DOtlllet (i.e ., 
preseaee ofanaJytc _ DOl CI:1IIfimKd by aItmw:l.ve procedarcs). 

o Sampled, but analysj' loti OJ not ped'onncd. 
Q Sample held beyond lbc ac<:epUld boldill3 time. This rode ab.u be used if the value is derived from a sample ttl.t was 

prepared or analy;zc:d after- theapproved holding time relltrictions for sample prqllIfIIrion or anal)'6i:l. 
T Valuetcponcd is leIS ~~ labonuxy m.etbod detection limit. The vaJue is reported for infoJmarionaJ pbrp05eS only and 

&haD not benstrl in statistical aaaIysi$. , 
u rndicates that the compound ""lIS lIIlaIyud fOO" but not daected. 'fbi, tlymbol ,1lJJ1 be ~cd to indicate dull the specified 
c~ WAI •• detcctro.. ThevaJuc IIMOcimd wid) the qualifia- 5IW1 be the 18blnfOry mefbod detection limit. Unle&5 
requested by the client. less tb8n the medIod detcc:Qon limit valDes shallnot be ~ed (see 'T' above). 

V lndiutes rtIM the analyte 'IVU detectedin botIItile~ IIIld the ll350Ciated method blank.. Noee: the value in 1Mblank shall 
not be SlIbb:1lcIcd from usocWecf SIDIpIe;. 

Y The laboruo.y JUlaIysil wasfrom an impmperly ~ed sample . The daiamay lIot be accurate . 

, Data are rejcctcd and sbou)d not be UJed. SOI'QI: 01""I of thequaliry control dab for the Itlalyte w~ outsick Clitcria, and the 
prc~nceor absence of the ~canmt be'determined from'tbe dIllli. .- . ' - .. '. . . 

.. NOI CUfTently loaedi12d for Ulis !1Ia1ytt. 
Nol within SOOpe 01 method. 
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HOWC01NVIRONMENTAL SERVICES 
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CONTAJNER DESCRIPTION I ANALYSIS 

Conlac1 Person 

Phone Number 

WASTE DETERMINATION 10# 

CHAIN OF CUSTODY ~ \ \.\.3cb -0:0\.\ 
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WITNESS VERIFlCATION 

_ -L_.... _ . .. . . _L . [ I t 
Total Number 
of Conlainers 

! 
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PES Phosl.b En"ironmenta' Services. Inc. 

Sample Log..in Checklist 

\\ ,\S~Shipping Method: ~~ DatefTime of Receipt: \\\~ Co 

Cooler Check 

Ice in cooler CustodY Seal 
Cooler # Yes No If No Temo. Yes No Intact Not Intact 

~ '-\. u e.­/ " 

' ­
Note: If the temperature of a cooler Is above 6u C or a custody seal is damaged 
then identify the bottles in the affected cooler and note on "Improper Sample List" 

')	 Custody Seal on Bottles present Yes _ No ?C 

2)	 Condition of Sample containers 
Headspace (Volatiles) ~ 

Bubble> 5mm ~oO 
Loose caps Yes _ No >< 
Broken Containers Yes _ No >­

./"
3)	 Chain of Custody included Yes _ ' No 

/"
4)	 Acid preserved: pH less than 2 Yes No 

Date: \\\ <:,«) ~Coolers unpaCked/Checked bY:C~ 

Client _~~~ L-Q '	 Project: \\s ~, 

Improper Sample List 

Bottle # QUID! Improper Sealtntact Loose Cap Damaged Damaged pH>2 Sample Action 
Hold Containers Bottle Cap VOlume 
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